Thursday, June 6th

2024 Ocean City Schedule

9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Friday, June 7th
9:00 AM - 5:00 PM

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

6:00 PM

Saturday, June 8th

5:00 PM
4:00 PM
3:00 PM

8:00 AM - 8:30 AM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:30 PM

9:15 AM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:30 AM
11:30 PM
12:00 PM

2:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:00 PM

Sunday, June 9th

7:30 AM
8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:00 AM
9:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM

1:15 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
6:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:30 AM
12:00 PM
4:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM
2:30 PM
3:30 PM
7:30 PM

Dry Pits Open - Early Arrivals
Race Team Early Arrivals
Crane & Ramps

Registration

Inspections (EZ Pass Required)
Sunoco Fuel Truck Open
Dunker Testing

Welcome Party Racers & Fans

Racer Physicals (Sat. Racers Only)
Mandatory Drivers Meeting (All)
Cranes & Ramp Open

Sunoco Fuel Truck Open

Final Registration

Final Inspections

Official Offshore Testing

Team Lunch

All Support Boat In Position Role Call
Race 1-Mod V / Brackets 4, 5,& 7
Race 2 - Stock 450

2 Safety Boats on Course

Final Test Session

Racers Party

Racer Physicals (Sun Only)
Chapel Service

Mandatory Drivers Meeting (Sun)
Sunoco Fuel Truck Open

Cranes & Ramp Open

Team Lunch

Race 1 | Start 1 - Super Vee / Extreme
Race 1 | Start 2 - Brackets 2 & 3
Helicopter Refueiling

Race 3 - Super Stock

Race 4 - Super Cat

Awards Ceremony & After Party

Roland E. Powell Convention Center
4001 Coastal Hwy, Ocean City, MD 21842
OC Fishermans Marina

12806 Sunset Ave, Ocean City, MD 21842

RWO Trailer | Convention Center
RWO Trailer | Convention Center
OC Fishermans Marina

Pool Location TBD

Coastal Salt (1601 Atlantic Ave)

Roland E. Powell Convention Center (PCC)
Roland E. Powell Convention Center (PCC)
OC Fishermans Marina

OC Fishermans Marina

Roland E. Powell Convention Center (PCC)
RWO Trailer | Convention Center

Crab Alley (9703 Golf Course Rd)

Skye Bar (6601 Coastal Hwy)

Roland E. Powell Convention Center (PCC)
Roland E. Powell Convention Center (PCC)
Roland E. Powell Convention Center (PCC)
OC Fishermans Marina

0.C. Fishermans Marina

Crab Alley (9703 Golf Course Rd)

Seacrets (117 49th St)



https://www.google.com/maps/place/4001+Coastal+Hwy,+Ocean+City,+MD+21842/@38.3666085,-75.0766275,15.78z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x89b8d61adc17debb:0x8576b9447233e130!8m2!3d38.3681224!4d-75.0741802!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3_2jn3?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/12806+Sunset+Ave,+Ocean+City,+MD+21842/@38.3339922,-75.1147928,14.74z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x89b92854aaf763f3:0xd70624a91e816d83!8m2!3d38.3282575!4d-75.1080613!16s%2Fg%2F11c3s91fnh?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Coastal+Salt/@38.3460731,-75.0828879,15.58z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x89b92980ab5bfa65:0xbeff02aac5c227b4!8m2!3d38.3457641!4d-75.0775451!16s%2Fg%2F11frp1x_hy?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Skye+Bar+%26+Grille/@38.3892952,-75.0647818,15.06z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x89b8d67741bb2b29:0x482a3b00ed6f5ccc!8m2!3d38.3885919!4d-75.0658293!16s%2Fg%2F1vq75rq7?entry=ttu
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Seacrets/@38.3756543,-75.0765281,16.2z/data=!3m1!5s0x89b8d60e0d6e4c39:0x41703548d60e59a7!4m6!3m5!1s0x89b8d60e11d8ade1:0x29547630b60ae151!8m2!3d38.374553!4d-75.071816!16zL20vMDk5eDEz?entry=ttu

